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BARBER • M24 0165116 
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BARBER • M24 0165117 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST5' 

UPC 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST&l 

UPC 
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BARBER· M24 0165118 M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST -NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G c: !J 9 0 12 9 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE ........ -ZC-a(<") e,/L 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION i Z<R-dt t·1Z 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK l/-;ir:a >..r 

440 PROOF ••·· •'·r;.c•,:;.•,. ·~;. ;•2 CJ-).S-ob 77M 
""'=-'"' ">Y ~ •' 

•. , .• 
df·>"> ·~,~- .• ~~ 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE ;;~•>t:•s·•f,·.·~.:; f~;;:~) l9-Js=-o6 7fUj 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION t 9 Z'5-v~ t1Z-
480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION •. 

····~ 
'{~. . ·'' .. ::c•••. !1#:<>'.::;.c • t fJ.J.6/~ ct~ttf.r 

490 MAGNAFLUX SOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER ~1Jb 0._0 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
:mJ SIGHT HOLES 1-.Jh-tJb 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC ICJ · ':lR .4,~ t.13 

530 & APPLY COAT! NGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) I %}/?P ~ .T/. ·t:P 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF J6/~o~ Br+ 
BOLT ASS EMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 
f b(-i_/o~ 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER BPY 
IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR i.o};J_/o& &fr 
HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

...... D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 1 ·o,,,~:rpdb ~TL 
E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/- .s LBS I 

.lo h fo r.c '~~ -
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OP# OIP.61U\inONVRAlllE65119 READINGS DATE INITIAL 

560 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX j9--- b§:- ti9' lcY3't>~ SS) 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I &e?/ '5" 
o/. s-¥ h-3~ s9 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY ln/e;h·-, ~ 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I .())-6 -o"'"l ·O,._, L D-- l/"t>6 Sj) 
, t--rz-J) ASSEMBLE STOCK j(, --3--ulo 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS Jo!~tl4o ~ 

L)ATTACH FRONT AND 
.lu .--3-() lo ~12--REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
Jo 3-ofo {?._ f_ 

ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 

!ZL-REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE J 

1£ .-,3-u 0 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND l PAsS-.J FAIL 

650 TARGET ( PASS':> FAIL ~v-a-tJ& )f/;t! ,<:). 
- /' MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION /11}A 

MAL FUNCTION CORRECTION 

, ~Iv/ jJ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ~ 
660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 1'ch~ ,vUT""-

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
1<.lril~) A)HEADSPACE Pv\T(A 

+I- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS ~.as z.3~ 23> ,;;.}tJ dHI i64~ ~ B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS 

C) FUNCTION fr.fc;}y t\AJ'f • 
...... 

690 PACK Jt/ r,,)o, /971 

F004 REV 5/2006 
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BARBER · M24 0165120 
AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus Q.75 LBS) 

DATE 10/{d (a (o 

4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) TESTER f.-xrv--

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 50 FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
INITIAL CYCLES 2.50 LBS 

PULL #1 1-.:J '-' """ ::?. L. ! '::J ;;?. l t 
PULL #2 d.'-/1 9-SI ':J ::J~ 

PULL #3 ?u~ ::J. <--/ '-1 R.1~ 

PULL #4 g ( .-·, :J,r:::;O R.::<o, 
' 

PULL #5 Q.SCi ;:7. <::; d ~.1q 

TOTAL 1'""\ ~,.... l ;;;;;>. -/ '; I 1. If 

AVERAGE -;;;? • .:,o Q. '-/Cf d.~d 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 3. I(_,., !'.?. "\ 0 

PULL #2 3;)~ "'?. r'l~ . 
PULL #3 '3.Jx 3.01 

f 

PULL #4 3.df -S_o-s-

PULL #5 ---S, 3 J '3. I-=) 

TOTAL /(o.;) '-1 I 5 .,;;;cs-

AVERAGE 3,.;?"') 3.05 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 20 MAX SETTING GREATER 
INITIAL CYCLES THAN 4 LBS 

PULL #1 3~ >.~<;;;-

PULL #2 ~q--( ~qo 
' 

PULL #3 i3, '1''-1 3.1?> 

PULL #4 ~-'t 1 '3.i)a 

PULL #5 ~-q.:::;- '3, I 'i 

TOTAL i~ ((S°' JCi -:Sc'i ' 

AVERAGE '3.9~ ~."8C.... 

EVALUATION RECORD - M-24 TRIGGER ASSEMBLY 
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. 

COMMENTS 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

LJ, 0?5 

3,Sv 

Y.o~ 

4.oc..J 

l..f.o~ .· 
;·· 

.;;:)o. 1 ~ 

'-/.c/3 
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BARBER · M24 0165121 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6590129. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/04/2006 06:32 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.036 
-0.066 
0.075 
0.665 
0.021 
0.080 
0.094 
0.024 
0.249 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER . M24 M~QfH 65160 



BARBER · M24 0165122 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590129. 
TARGET NUMBER: l 
FILE DATE: 10/04/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.006 
-0.021 
0.021 
2.045 
1. 688 
1.996 
0.376 
1. 280 
0.757 

3 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.132 
2: -0.722 
3: -0.517 
4: 0.073 
5: 0.365 
6: 0.913 
7: 0. 501 
8: 0.392 
9: 0. 099 

10: -0.030 

• 
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0.344 
-1.081 
-0.889 
-0.412 
-0.081 

0.005 
0.301 
0.575 
0.425 
0.607 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0165123 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590129. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/04/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.068 
-0.052 
0.085 
1. 033 
2.421 
2.464 
0.145 
1. 319 
0.691 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.446 
2: 0.126 
3: -0.142 
4: -0.450 
5: 0.012 
6: 0.092 
7: 0 .130 
8: 0.583 
9: 0 .444 

10: 0.326 
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-1. 267 
-1. 025 
-0.738 
0.078 
1.154 
0.484 
0.079 
0.320 
0.101 
0.298 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0165124 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590l29. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: l0/04/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN l IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.022 
-0.llO 
O.ll2 
l.468 
l. 803 
2.0l5 
0.092 
l.l09 
0.595 

5 
7 
lO 

TARGET APPROX l/2 SCALE 

POINT:ff x 
l: 0.327 
2: -0.6l0 
3 : -0.905 
4: 0.563 
5: 0.471 
6: 0.366 
7: 0.091 
8: -0.0ll 
9: -0.004 

lO: -0.072 
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0.956 
0.69l 

-0.639 
-0.847 
-0.529 
-0.307 
-0.334 
-0.278 
-0.022 

0.208 

6 

BARBER. M24 M~Q2.a65163 



BARBER · M24 0165125 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590129. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/04/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.027 
-0.032 
0.042 
1.775 
1. 258 
1. 809 
0.078 
1.271 
0.489 

7 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.298 
2: -0.553 
3: 0. 419 
4: 0.094 
5: 0.477 
6: 0. 246 
7: -0.012 
8: -0.020 
9: 0.220 

10: 0 .155 

• 
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-0.037 
-0.907 
-0.125 
-0.208 

0.311 
0.351 
0.293 
0.046 
0.043 

-0.085 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0165126 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590129. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/04/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.236 
-0.118 
0.263 
2.101 
1.752 
2.101 
0.543 
1. 332 
0.791 

0 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.567 
2: -0.762 
3: -0.153 
4: 0.019 
5: 0.263 
6: 0. 534 
7: 0.141 
8: 0.056 
9: -0.383 

10: -0.503 

• .. 
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y 

-0.095 
-0.260 
-1.139 
-1.154 
-0.333 
-0.097 
0.372 
0.519 
0.412 
0.598 

6 
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